502679562 02/13/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2726169

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTEGRATED TRANSPORT INFORMATION SERVICES LIMITED	01/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INRIX UK LTD.	
Street Address:	STATION HOUSE, STAMFORD NEW ROAD	
Internal Address:	5TH FLOOR	
City:	ALTRINCHAM, CHESHIRE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WA 14 1EP	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09447283
Application Number:	10442856

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)830-3227 Phone: 6174888100

Email: patent@pierceatwood.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: PIERCE ATWOOD LLP
Address Line 1: 100 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2250

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OLS-002US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL A MATTONI
Signature:	/Michael A. Mattoni/
	PATENT

502679562 REEL: 032212 FRAME: 0640

Date: 02/13/2014

Total Attachments: 1
source=INTEGRATED TRANSPORT INFORMATION SERVICES LIMITED TO INRIX UK LIMITED (W4104343x7AC2E)
#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032212 FRAME: 0641



FILE COPY

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 3258799

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

INTEGRATED TRANSPORT INFORMATION SERVICES LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England/Wales; has changed its name to:

INRIX UK LTD.

Given at Companies House on 19th January 2012





---PATENT REEL: 032212 FRAME: 0642

RECORDED: 02/13/2014